.

v"?m‘
European Food Safety Authority ‘

-
"1‘

- efsam
BIOLOGICAL HAZARDS & ANIMAL HEALTH AND WELFARE UNIT

AHAW 137th PLENARY MEETING

Agenda

Meeting date: 19 January 2022

Meeting hours: 09.00h - 16.45h

Meeting venue: WEB (TEAMS platform)
Chair: Spren Saxmose NIELSEN

19 January 2022: Plenary meeting

Time __[No. |Topic |

9.00-9.05 0 Connecting to Teams platform

1 Welcome and apologies

Instructions by Chair for the Panel members for using Teams
2 Adoption of the agenda

3 Declarations of Interest

Agreement of the minutes of the 136th Plenary meeting (14 & 16
December 2021) published on 14 January 2022.

9.05-9.15 4 Update on EFSA’s new organisational structure and new appointments
5 Scientific outputs submitted for possible adoption and
endorsement

9.15-9.45 5.1 Listing and categorisation of transmissible animal diseases caused by
bacteria resistant to antimicrobials in the framework of the Animal
Health Law:

Enterococcus cecorum

9.45-10.15 5.2 Listing and categorisation of transmissible animal diseases caused by
bacteria resistant to antimicrobials in the framework of the Animal
Health Law:

Enterococcus faecalis

European Food Safety Authority
Via Carlo Magno 1A - 43126 Parma, Italy
Tel. +39 0521 036 111 | www.efsa.europa.eu



http://www.efsa.europa.eu/

10.15-
10.30

10.30-
11.30

11.30-
12.15

12.15-
13.15

13.15-
14.15

14.15-
14.25
14.25-
14.55

14.55-
15.00

15.00-
15.30

15.30-
15.45

15.45-
16.00

16:00-
16:30

16.30-
16.35

16.35
16.45

16.45

5.3

6.1

7.1

7.2

7.3

7.4

8.1

8.3

9.1

10

Coffee break

Protocol for animal welfare F2F mandates (for endorsement before
public consultation)

Scientific outputs submitted for discussion

Presentation of collective judgement results for AMR Brachyspira
hyodysenteriae (listing and categorisation of transmissible animal
diseases caused by bacteria resistant to antimicrobials in the
framework of the Animal Health Law)

Lunch break
Other topics for information and/or discussion

Update on the EPI 6 report analysis the ASF situation in EU and
neighbouring countries

Update on Report art. 31 about EHV-1

Update on ToR4 of control measures for Cat A. diseases

Update on EFSA’s working group activities to develop a guidance for
Protocol Development for risk assessments

Feedback from the Scientific Committee/Scientific Panels, EFSA, the
European Commission

Feedback from the uncertainty workshop with risk managers
Coffee break

Update on revision of the AHAW Panel Guidance on Good Practice in
Conducting Scientific Assessments in Animal Health using Modelling

Generic risk assessments workflow and AHAW Panel output: way
forward?

New mandates

New mandates if applicable

Any other business

Tasking grant welfare

End of the meeting



