



## BIOLOGICAL HAZARDS & ANIMAL HEALTH AND WELFARE UNIT

## **AHAW 137th PLENARY MEETING**

## Agenda

 Meeting date:
 19 January 2022

 Meeting hours:
 09.00h - 16.45h

Meeting venue: WEB (TEAMS platform)
Chair: Søren Saxmose NIELSEN

## 19 January 2022: Plenary meeting

Time	No.	Topic
9.00-9.05	0	Connecting to Teams platform
	1	Welcome and apologies
		Instructions by Chair for the Panel members for using Teams
	2	Adoption of the agenda
	3	Declarations of Interest
		Agreement of the minutes of the 136th Plenary meeting (14 & 16 December 2021) published on 14 January 2022.
9.05-9.15	4	Update on EFSA's new organisational structure and new appointments
	5	Scientific outputs submitted for possible adoption and endorsement
9.15-9.45	5.1	Listing and categorisation of transmissible animal diseases caused by bacteria resistant to antimicrobials in the framework of the Animal Health Law:
		Enterococcus cecorum
9.45-10.15	5.2	Listing and categorisation of transmissible animal diseases caused by bacteria resistant to antimicrobials in the framework of the Animal Health Law:
		Enterococcus faecalis

10.15- 10.30		Coffee break
10.30- 11.30	5.3	Protocol for animal welfare F2F mandates (for endorsement before public consultation)
	6	Scientific outputs submitted for discussion
11.30- 12.15	6.1	Presentation of collective judgement results for AMR <i>Brachyspira hyodysenteriae</i> (listing and categorisation of transmissible animal diseases caused by bacteria resistant to antimicrobials in the framework of the Animal Health Law)
12.15- 13.15		Lunch break
	7	Other topics for information and/or discussion
13.15- 14.15	7.1	Update on the EPI 6 report analysis the ASF situation in EU and neighbouring countries
14.15- 14.25	7.2	Update on Report art. 31 about EHV-1
14.25- 14.55	7.3	Update on ToR4 of control measures for Cat A. diseases
14.55- 15.00	7.4	Update on EFSA's working group activities to develop a guidance for Protocol Development for risk assessments
	8	Feedback from the Scientific Committee/Scientific Panels, EFSA, the European Commission
15.00- 15.30	8.1	Feedback from the uncertainty workshop with risk managers
15.30- 15.45		Coffee break
15.45- 16.00	8.2	Update on revision of the AHAW Panel Guidance on Good Practice in Conducting Scientific Assessments in Animal Health using Modelling
16:00- <i>16:30</i>	8.3	Generic risk assessments workflow and AHAW Panel output: way forward?
	9	New mandates
16.30- 16.35	9.1	New mandates if applicable
	10	Any other business
16.35 16.45		Tasking grant welfare
16.45		End of the meeting